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radians
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Position
Autocollimator 
Mean Reading

Difference 
from first 
reading

Rise or fall 
over 50mm 
baselength

Cumulative 
Rise or Fall

Adjustment 
required

Error

mm seconds seconds µm µm µm µm
0 0 0 0 0

0-50 20 0 0 0 1 1
50-100 18 -2 -0.5 -0.5 2 1.5

100-150 16 -4 -1 -1.5 3 1.5
150-200 10 -10 -2.5 -4 4 0
200-250 14 -6 -1.5 -5.5 5 -0.5
250-300 24 4 1 -4.5 6 1.5
300-350 22 2 0.5 -4 7 3
350-400 18 -2 -0.5 -4.5 8 3.5
400-450 10 -10 -2.5 -7 9 2
450-500 8 -12 -3 -10 10 0
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Straightness 
Error

Carriage Position (mm)
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